## (SAMPLE LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL) PORODOODIO 15

Date (2)04/02

Secretary of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: <u>A.AAChe Auctione Novel +1/ Iron Miles</u> (name of corporation)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

11.10.20

(individual's name)

0000

\*\*\*\*122.50

FEB 25

PH |3: 50

alesche auch (name of corporation)

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION -33567 ( **%/3**). Area Code Number Ext.

21251 DA

6

002

\*78.75

589-135-2555-621-619 1002-4445



## FILED 2002 FEB 25 PM 3: 50 SECRE A Y CF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 14, 2002

## APACHE AUCTION & NOVELTY IRON WORKS 4906 BUGG ROAD PLANT CITY, FL 33567

SUBJECT: APACHE AUCTION & NOVELTY IRON INC. Ref. Number: W02000004445

We have received your document for APACHE AUCTION & NOVELTY IRON INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document is illegible and not acceptable for imaging. We ask that you type or carefully print the information in the appropriate blocks.

The name of the entity must be identical throughout the document.

You must list at least one incorporator with a complete business street address.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

The registered agent and street address must be consistent wherever it appears in your document.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6973.

Claretha Golden Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 902A00009197

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	FILED
ARTICLE I NAME	
The name of the corporation shall be:	2002 FEB 25 PM 3:
Apache Auction and Novelty Iron, INC.	SECRETARY OF STA TALLAHASSEE FLOR
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business/mailing address is: 2209 West Nemorial Blvd.	
Lakeland, FL. 33801	
ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	
Manufacturing of ornamental Iron and Consig	nment Auctions
ARTICLE IV SHARES	
The number of shares of stock is: 7500 Shares of the	-
The number of shares of stock is: 7500 Shares at \$1.00 p	ar value Common Str
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS/DIRECTORS (optional)	
The name(s), address(es) and title(s):	
William D- Parker - President	
William D-Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd.	
William D- Parker - President	
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	- -
William D-Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is:	
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker	- 
William D-Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is:	
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	 
William D-Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	 
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker	 
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567	
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567	
William D. Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <u>ARTICLE VI</u> <u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> The <u>name and Florida street address</u> of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <u>ARTICLE VII</u> <u>INCORPORATOR</u> The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567	pration at the place designated in this
William D- Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <b>ARTICLE VI</b> REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <b>ARTICLE VII</b> INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4900 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ************************************	pration at the place designated in this
William D- Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 <b>ARTICLE VI</b> REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 <b>ARTICLE VII</b> INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ************************************	pration at the place designated in this
William D- Parker - President 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is: William D. Parker 4906 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL 33567 ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator is: William D. Parker 4900 Bugg Rd. Plant City, FL. 33567 ************************************	pration at the place designated in this